FORM 0G 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

COMMONWEALTH GAS CORPORATION

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER : NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

P. 0. Box 1L33, Charleston 25, W. Va.

ADDRESS - COMPLETE ADDRESS

December 22 ,19_59
PROPOSED LOCATION

COAL OPERATOR OR:COAL OWNER

Butler District
ADDRESS
i Wayne Count
Maxie McGee S 2 ounty
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS ‘3/ /‘s.

Well No 662 S2°30'E. ¢cR¢.7%

Route #2, Prichard, West Virginia
ADDRESS

Maxie McGee Farm

GENTLEMEN: L4 a M

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated October 2, 1957

, madeby____Maxie McGee et al :
COMMONWEALTH GAS CORPORATION

ot October, 1957
Bonk h? : pagp 338

, and recorded on the.___]:;ﬂ..day

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for il and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or

land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-

aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they ma
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address___ day___ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia. '

Very truly yours,
COMMONWEALTH GAS CORPORATION

L) WELL OPERATOR

P. 0. Box 1433
Address } JEFRERK

7o

Well C(;;erator Charleston 25

Elven ar or own  08/25/2023

West Virginia
STATE

i *Section 8 . . . . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections

have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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Commonwealth Gas Corporation
P, 0. Box 11333
Charleston 25, West Virginia
Att: Mr, W, 8. Gravely
Dear Sirs:

Enclosed is Permit WAY-1252 for drilling Well
No. 662 on Maxie McGee Farm, Butler District, Wayne County.

Please post one copy of permit at the well site.
When drilling is completed, please send us two copies of
the well record.

Please note the enclosed directive on casing of

unlh.
Very truly yours,
ord L. Wilson, Directer
m«:rnmﬁ
Assistant Director
. OXL AND GAS DIVISION
Mi/m
enclosures «2

cc Mr, James W, Pack, Inspector

&.R.G.m,m
State Geologist

08/25/2023
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& COMMONWEALTH GAS CORPORATION ?’S
; i TUNION BUILDING /‘

P.O.BOX 1433 wo}-‘

CHARLESTON 25, WEST VIRGINIA

August 18, 1961 S{JU

Mrs, Marie Griffith
Department of Mines
0il & Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

Dear Mrs., Griffith:

With reference t o our telephone conversation of
August 17, 1961, I wish to inform you that Commonwealth
Gas Corporation's Well No., 662 on the Maxie McGee farm,
Permit No., Wayne 1252, is at the present being drilled
through the horigon of the Clinton Sand,

As I told you in our telephone conversation, we
plan to plug this well back to the base of the Corniferous
Lime and either fracture or shoot the Corniferous, if the
Clinton Sand proves to be non-productive,

If we decide to do this, our method of plugging
will be to fill the hole solid from the bottom to a point
thirty feet above the top of the Clinton Sand with red
mud or some other non-porus material, then we will fill
the next ten feet with cement, with five feet of crushed
rock on top of the cement, then we will continue filling
with red mud, etc., to the base of the Corniferous Lime,

We will furnish a complete log of this well show-
ing exactly what has been done when it has been completed.

Yours very truly,

U Wi, M é/%

William S, Gravely,
Land & Engineering Department

WSG/wm

08/25/2023



08/25/2023
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August 21, 1961

NMr. Kenneth E. Butcher, Inspector
0il and Gas Wells

RFD #1

Barboursville, West Virginia

Re: Well No, 662 - Maxie McGee Farm -
Fernit WAY-1252

Dear Mr, Butchers

Enclesed is copy of letter dated August 18 from Commonwealth
Gas Corporation detailing the manner of plugging back from the Clinten
Sand, if necessary, after deepening well.

Enclosed also is copy of map - Permit WAY-1252,

Very truly yours,
Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
M/
Enclosure

ccs Mr., William S, Gravely

08/25/2023
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Formation Color Hg:lﬂor Top / / Bottom 3“,?&:; Fl?:g,t‘l& Remarks
LITTLE LIMH 1027 1047
BIG LIME | 1047 1198 : 2
KEENER SAND 1198 1215 5
INJUN SAND 1215 1399
Shell 1399 1430 1402 | S. L. M.
Blue Slate 1430 1785
Shell T 1785 1807
Brown Shale| 1803 1833 1834 | S. L. M.
BEREA. SAND 1833 1858 | Gas 1838-18L0 | 3/10 W - 2"
Time Shell 1858 1869 o ““1 73,000 cu. ft.
: =5 : '| Blew down to
Total Depth | 1&}'6‘9’ 10,000 cu. f

FINAL GAUGH

60,000 eq. ft. after 2nd
shot in Herea Sand.

5T >4

A R Es

08/25/2023
Date Mareh 3 , 19.60
APPROVED.  COMMONWEALTH GAS CORPORATION -

By_ . S. Gravely, Land & Fng. Dept.
(Title)




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION //

Quadrangle Louisa N. E.

Way-1252 WELL RECORD

Gas Well uas

Permit No 0il or
(KIND)
Company__ COMMONWEALTH GAS CORPORATION Casi M Uaed i s s
Address P+ O Box 11,33, Charleston 25, W. Va. “Tubing Drilling Well Packers
Farm Maxie McGCee Acres__ 6l
Location (waters)__Black Fork of Gragston Creek Size
Well No.__ 668 Elev. 02l Th' 16 Kind of Packer
District._ Butler County_ Wayne 13 21t 21
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. Maxie McGee 10 b 30 SYY 0] e
Route #2  address Prichard, W. Va. yemmac 10" 3001 3n | 322t 3" Cage set at 18L0!
Mineral rights are owned by Same Wi B 1L06! 1106! Bapth-aet - oo = 0
Address 53/16.
Driling commencedJanuary 1, 1960 : Fort. vop 18567 6%
Drilling completed February 20, 1960 2 1868 1868 Perf. bottom_le_égﬂ_
Date Shot 2/ 9&16/ 60 From 1833 To 1858 Liners Used Perf. top
with_1st shot-1000# powder; 2nd sho®-6150# powder Perf. botton
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch
/10ths Mere. in Inch
CASING CEMENTED__— SIZE = No.Ft Date
Volume 600000 Cu. Ft. .
Rock Pressure 380 1bs 2h hrs. —
oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT
Fresh Water 35 Feet 50 o )—170 Salt Water. 7’-15 Feet
Formation Color H:é!(',dftor Top Bottom gﬂwﬁfesr Depth Remarks
Surface 0 g
Gravel 5 10
Blue Mud 10 30
Sand 30 35
Black Slate 35 L5 |Water 35 |Small amount.
White Mud L5 110 |Water 50 |Hole full.
Sand 110 130
White Slate 130 178
Sand 178 186
Slate 186 195 3
Sand 195 215 @"3\\ 55)&
Blue Slate 215 2l.8 (& ! o,
Sand 248 278 RN Q@ &
Slate 278 296 N ‘6’?& 13@ B,
Sand 296 325 S Zoonli ! Vo, .
White Slate 325 365 ~ 04y, Rk
Black Slate 365 385 "',v.;*’Zf N >
White Slate : 385 155 (O
Black Slate 455 70 ol By\ ‘
Sand L70 185 |Water L70 |I bailer
. 4 i L x per” h
Slate 185 535  |0il _ L70 |[Show. R
Sand J 535 560 s ol A
glajge & Shellls gég : ggg 1 3)
and 9 630 -
V‘ﬂ')-i)te Slate 630 " 655 08/25)/2023
o o7 655 (670 :
Slate & Shellls 670 ;7h5
SALT SAND - Ths 902 [Water 7L5 [Hole full.
Black Slate 902 998
MAXTON SAND 998 1027

(over)



L

. Hard or 0il, G D
Formation Color Soft Top J 7 Bottom - Wa::r F:::ttlc; Remarks

Drilled through Clinten Pand to Totdl Depth of Phlr, Fil back
to Clintgn Sand - 393', Shot Clinton Sand §-22-61 (3917 to 3935) wifth

96 quartg of solidifiled glycerinel. Bridged 1600t from of hole., [Drilled
bridge oyt, and two Hours after shot well wad making 11/10 W in 1" o
(34,000 cdue ft.). Fiflled back from 3955 to 3870 with red mud and roak.

Ran 3 bags of cement. 3870 to 3860 with fivd feet of cryshed rock to 3855.
Filled with red mud and rock 3935l

Shot 8-26=-1961 with 600 [lbs. of geldtin from 3475 to 3535. [Well.
gauged 28,000 cu. ft.| before shotl, and 60,000 cu. ft. 25 |hours after [shot.
Cleaned out fand shot second time frqm 3475 to 3435 with 6,035 lbs.
s of gelatin. 28 hours after tamp was drilled [off second ghot well wag . . .

' producing 94,000 cu. [ft. Shat in at 94,000 qubic feet,

Note: Before startlng to deepen this well, the |8 inch casing was

: pulled ard the hole wWas reamed through the Bérea sand. The 8% casi was

~— | run back [with 4O bagg of Aquagel. After making 8! ef new hole pipe gettled
i | 19 incheﬂ and started to leék. 8" pipe was pulled. Ran |left and right

nipple atj 418t 27 24 2" long. [Ran 50 bags |cement behind the 8" pige.
Pulled 8" out above nipple. -

08/25/2023

Date___October 26 .19 6L

, Owner

APPROVED GOMMONWEALTH GAS CORPORATION

~

By { ;./.' A =5 = ’7/l é .
(Title)Land & Eng, Dept.

: @ MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING €O
1 % b3 = CrancEsTon W VA



Form /?,(';-10
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION 1 7

Quadrangle __ _Louisa N, Fe

WELL RECORD

Permit No._ Way=1252 0il or Gas Well__Gas
> (KIND)
Companyw— Casing and Vel in Left in
Address.__Pe Oe Box 1433, Charleston, W. Va. Tubing Drilling Well Packers
Farm_____ Maxie McGee Acres 6)-1
Location (waters)__Black Fork of Gragston Creek Size
Well No 662 Elev 62h°7h' 16 Kind of Packer.
District Butler County. Wayne 13 21! 21!
The surface of tract is owned in fee bylixie McGee 10 322t 3% Size of
Route #2 Address_ Prichard, W. Va. sy 1933¢ L7kt
Mineral rights are owned by Same 654 3146! 31L6! Depth-set— ==
=X Address. 53/16
Dgepe g%qmenced___MaLSg 1961 3 371218" Perf. top
Drilling completed September 23, 1961 2 Perf. bottom=—=__ =
Date Shot___S€€ 0OvVer From To Liners Used®"® 150! 150! | pert. top
With Perf. bottom =
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch
/10ths Mere. in —Tnch \SING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Volume Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure 500 Ibs 12 hrs.
oil bbls, 1st 24 hrs, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT
Fresh Water Feet Salt Water. Feet.
Formation Color H;l:}tor Top Bottom o?ilwg::r Depth : Remarks
DRILLED DEEPER FROM 18691
Lime Shell 1858 1874
White Slate 1874 1899
Shell 1899 1908
Blue Slate 1908 1965
Shell 1965 1975
Black Slate 1975 2015
White Slate 2015 2190
BROWN SHALE : 2190. 2280
Gray Slate 2280. 2318
BROWN HALE 2318 2610
Gray Slate 2610 2816
BROWN SHALE 2816 28l .
CORNIFEROUS |LIME 28LL 3555 Gas 3024 Show
BIG 51X > - 3555 3578 Water . 3024t 2/3 bailer p.l
Green-gray dlate 3578 3585 : 3111 S.LeM,
Red Rock 3585 3722 Gas 3474434 78Show.
Gray Shell SN . ne 3722 3760: Gas . 3523-3528 | 6/10 W - 1
Lime Shell e 3760 -3778 3535'. | S.L.M.
Red Rock 3778 3825
Red Shells 3825 3862
Gray Shell 3862 3915 .
CLINTON SAND 3915 3935 Gas in Clinton | 33 MCF
Wihite Slate : 3935 39k - 386p8/25 L
TOTAL DEPTH 39LL :

(over)



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

/ 9/ DEPARTMENT OF MINES
/
\ OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No. WAY-1252 Qil or Gas Well 662
(KIND)
a castisie. |, oumrels | g
Company___COMmmonwealth Gas Corp.
Bex 1433 "
Address___Charlestom 25, W, Va, G
16_ Kind of Packer________
Pasi Maxie McGhee
13 21!
Well No 662 10 357 ¢ Stwrofio i oo
]
District, Butler County wayne 84 lhoz
sy P 65 Depth set
Drilling commenced 1-1 69
53/16.
Drilling completed Total dept s Peof. to
Date shot. Depth of shot 2 Pert.-bottom
i d Perf. t
Initial open flow——________ /10ths Water in_____Inch Liners Use ert. top
Pert: bottomacc v
Open flow after tubing________/10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT.________Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
7(7 )
‘/VG‘)@ 775
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT o~ FEET_" INCHES
\
[resh water 55 feet feet FEET YNCHES_‘.__._% ._.,.,_,wE;NCHES
3 " I!-— tagre:
Salt water 770 feet feet FEET INCHES F‘Eﬁ'x;, REINIA 1ncHES
< 1. Ur Mlire
Emil Quintrell N hcs N
Drillers’ Names AL
Charles Weaver
R rks: . 3 =
e Salt Sand 745'; Big Lime 1047'-1198'; drilling depth 1453',

ke Zw Vi 4

DATE DISTRICT W!LL INSPECTOR

v 25/ 3




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT - COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

'lvl DEPARTMENT OF MINES
¢ OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

662
Permit No.M il or Gas Well
(KIND)

CASING AND USED IN LéFT IN PACKERS

- Commonwealth Gas Corp. TUBING DRILLING WELL
Bex 1433 , -
Address__Charleston, W, Va, e
5 Maxie McGhee 16 Kind of Packer
arm '

- 21

Well No 662 10 357 : Size of
1402
District Butler County. Wayne 8 4
Py JE 6% Depth set

Drilling commenced 1=l 69

53/16.
Drilling completedg_-__g-LTotal depth_lﬁég_'_

3 Perf. top
Date shot 2-9'69 Depth of shot. 1869 . 2 Perf. bottom____

. d i P 5
Foitihl apen AWt /10 Water 1 Dok | i0ers Ve exl. tap

Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Merec. in Inch
Volume 73 Loog Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
50

[Presh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water_ 770 _feet. feet FEET INCHES________FEET_______INCHES

Emil Quintrell

Drillers’ Names

Charles Weaver

Remarks: Salt Sand 745'; Big Lime 1047'-1198'; Berea Sand 1833'-1858";
gas in Berea Sand 1838'-12,0'- 3/10 Water 2", Shet first time with
1000 Lbs. Hercules Powder. Increased gas to 15/10 Water 2", Cleaning
out feor 2nd. shet.

\ "
2-11-60 ~ RE 2] Z/y p M
DATE WEbT V‘RG‘“\A \) DIST] OR
g £PT. OF MINES “‘ 08/2512023

(Y
{




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA =

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED : BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023
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045 —
PROPOSEDO A,
LOCATION

]

Survey Dec. 15, 1959.- W.5.GraveLy - NoTe Book No. 86 Page 67

Company. COMMONWE ALTH GAS CORPORATION

Address.0.B0x 1433 CHARLESTON, W.VA.

MAXIE M<GEE

Farm

Well (Farm) No l Serial No
. 3o
Elevation (Spirit Level) 62,4’17-5 —

Tract_____Acres_Qé__L/ ease No.___‘936
062

Louisa N.E.

Quadrangle

County_ WAYNE _ pigyricr BUTLER
Engineer. G-H.HALL-

Engineer’s Registration No 2602

File No

note DEG. 22 1959 AL \" Geo'

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

( OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATlOb\b/Z@/fOlj’S
FILE NO._WAY-/252

-+ Denotes location of well on United States

Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, latitude

and longitude lines being represented by
border lines as shown.

— Denotes one inch spaces on border line of
original tracing.

ALLEN BLUEPRINT & SUPPLY CO.





